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Youth News
Worship Schedule

  Bible Classes......... 9:00
  Worship Service...10:00
  Sunday Evening..... 5:00
  Wednesday............ 7:00

Email:  elders@r-c.org
 

Mike Baker
501.472.8197
mike@r-c.org

Gordon Bond
501.764.2219

gordon@r-c.org

Mark Copeland
501.327.4302
mark@r-c.org

Michael Ledbetter
501.269.3114

michael@r-c.org

Allan Myers
501-358-9797
allan@r-c.org

Don Riddle
501.339.8084
don@r-c.org

Tim Stroud
501-339-3256
tim@r-c.org

Email: ministers@r-c.org
Steve Norris (Preaching)

501.499.1116
steve@r-c.org

Andrew Sherrill (CCSU)
501.258.5192

andrew@r-c.org

Jacob Mayfield (Youth) 
870.321.2441
jacob@r-c.org

Missions
Josh & Sarah Beall (Czech)

olomouc@hotmail.com

Church Office: office@r-c.org
Website:  www.r-c.org

Girls devotional and dinner 
tomorrow night at 6:00 pm. 
Please make time for this!

I’ll be cooking for you like last year 
and I promise it will be edible. 

				    - Andrew 

JANUARY 28TH 

We will be providing childcare for families 
attending the Teacher’s Banquet.  Sign-up 

with Jacob if you can attend.
				  
						    

Tonight @ 5:00
Paul’s Prison Epistles

In Appreciation for Teaching 2016
Kindly remember to RSVP

SERVICE PROJECT



Serving Today:
Songs: Chad Hearne
Prayer: Harry Starnes
Reading: Bryan McBride
Scripture: 
Communion: Evan Bowers
Prayer:  Allan Myers
Nursery: Sara Kathryn 
Bowers, Cindy & Rachel 
Ledbetter, Lisa Mahan

Communion Servers:
Carl Gaines, Matt Leslie, 
Keith Mullins, Stephen 
Smedley, Mark Sexson, 
Jeremy Ussery, Jonathan 
Davidson, James Gearhart, 
Jeremy Lowe, Andy 
Pennington, Greg Oaks, 
Randy Tribble

Ushers:  Tim Capps, Gary 
Poole, Chris Camp, Greg 
Chaffin, Greg Dunseath, 
Tommy Lambert, Bill King

Evening Service:
Growth Groups
Growth Groups

Wednesday
Songs:  Allan Myers
Prayer: Terry Ratzlaff

Last Week’s Stats

Bible Class.....................n/a
Worship......................816
Sunday PM....................n/a
Wednesday...................300
Contribution..........17,792

Birthdays Week of January 22nd
Don Williams had outpatient procedure Wednesday in LR to help
 relieve his back pain.

Delana Davidson had surgery Wednesday; she’s at St Vincent Hospital 
room 4027.

Jeremy Hinton, Jeff & Diana Hinton’s son had tests Wednesday at Duke 
University Hospital, NC for possible cancer reoccurrence.

Wilma Black had a short stay Monday at CR to receive blood.

Wanda Young, Rhonda Young’s mom had surgery Tuesday and began 
rehabilitation Wednesday.  

Allen Taylor, Pamela Taylor’s oldest son is home and slowly recovering. 

Anne English is recuperating at home. 

John Tooke will have surgery Tuesday, Jan. 24th at Baptist (Conway) 

Wilfred Brandt, Loraine Neal’s grandfather remains in Salem Rehab rm 47

Geraine Lackey is recuperating at home.

         Remaining in our prayers -  Melanie Garrett, James Webb,  Miles 
McCullough, Jerry Almond, Zola Wade

Seth Gordon 22nd
Justin Akin 23rd
Alyssa Edwards 24th
Alison Poteete-Hill 24th

Hudson Leslie 25th
Michael Cullum 26th
Chris Ford 26th
Matt Leslie 26th

Jessica Moreland 26th
Joyce Christopher 27th

Tues Jan 31st
 10am

Fellowship Room

Thank You Notes
To Jessica and R&C, We want to thank you and everyone involved for 
helping us feed a hot dinner 365 days a year to those in need.  This past 
year we served over 20,000 meals and couldn’t have done it without 
you.  We can’t say thank you enough.    Aimee Prince, Bethlehem House
   						          
Thank you for your prayers and concerns during the surgery process 
of the cancer removal under my eye.  I’m getting better and my sight is 
improving in that eye. 					     Jud Copeland

Robinson & Center Church of Christ                  January 22, 2017

Baby Boy 
Shower

 for  
Jessica Vick

@ mARY  SMITH’s

TODAY -  1:30
Registered at 

Target & Amazon 

List of needed items 
at the information desk!

Baby Shower
 TWIN BOYS for 

Jessica Moreland
  @  mARY  SMITH’S

 January 29th 1:30
Registered at

Target, amazon, babies R Us 
 

Children’s Bible Class Teacher Recruitment - Sign up to start February 1st

EDM Meeting
Monday, January 30th

6:30 pm
Fellowship Room

restock the Pantry


